Senko Group Holdings Co., Ltd.

## Senko Recognized for Second Consecutive Year as "2019 Certified Health and Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500)"

~ Two companies newly recognized in the SME Category: Toyohashi Senko

Transport Co., Ltd. and Harcob Co., Ltd. ~

Senko Group Holdings Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Koto-ku Tokyo; President: Yasuhisa Fukuda, "Senko GHD") and Senko Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Kita-ku Osaka; President: Yasuhisa Fukuda) were recognized on February 21 for the second consecutive year as a "2019 (Large Enterprise Category) Certified Health and Productivity Management Outstanding Organization (White 500)" that is jointly run by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) and Nippon Kenko Kaigi.

Two group companies were also newly certified in the SME Category, which were Toyohashi Senko Transport Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Toyohashi City, Aichi Prefecture, President: Hideki Shigeru, "Toyohashi Senko") and Harcob Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Asakita-ku, Hiroshima City, President: Naoki Yamanouchi, "Harcob").

The "Certified Health and Productivity Management Organization Recognition Program (White 500)" is a certification system that began in 2017 which recognizes large enterprises, small-medium enterprises and other organizations implementing outstanding health management with insurers (such as health insurance organizations) based on health-related activities in regional communities or for promoting health-conscious activities led by the Nippon Kenko Kaigi.

Senko GHD established the "Senko Group Holdings Health Management Declaration" in September 2017 with the aim of maintaining and promoting good health for all group employees so that they can live a healthy and happy life. Senko GHD's Health Management Division currently coordinates efforts with relevant departments, group companies, Senko Kenko Hoken Kumiai, external occupational physicians and others to further expand the health management system and implement better measures for mental health.



Senko Group Holdings Co., Ltd.

While Toyohashi Senko and Harcob were recognized for their efforts this year, further initiatives will continue to be implemented to improve the health of all group employees, and plans are being developed to spread information about health management to related companies in the region.

**Excellent Organization of Health & Productivity** 



Excellent Organization of Health & Productivity



End.